505760236 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5807051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOULDER INNOVATIONS, LLC	02/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOULER INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	13827 PORT SHELDON STREET	
City:	HOLLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8007538
Patent Number:	8038719
Patent Number:	9693784
Patent Number:	8778028
Patent Number:	9610166
Patent Number:	9381086
Patent Number:	10143559
Application Number:	15640039
Application Number:	15477316
Application Number:	14845136
Application Number:	15952063
Application Number:	62816708
Application Number:	29683368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

PATENT

505760236 REEL: 051848 FRAME: 0209

	14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOLD.000GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN W. WAHL	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Wahl/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion - Shoulder Innovations LLC(28365122_2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051848 FRAME: 0210

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A **CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF** THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 1, 2009.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Shoulder Innovations, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Shoulder Innovations, Inc.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 9th day of February, 2017.

By: Mutt Mea

Name: Matthew Ahearn

Title: Incorporator and Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 051848 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 11/06/2019